309
S
tr
ai
g
ht
 R
un

Chain pitch
mm
Backflex radius
mm
Number of links per
unit
38.10 330 80
Design Stock
Straight Running
Chain type Top plate width XW
TS635-CTP 63.5
TS762-CTP 76.2
Note:	1. Made-to-order products.
	 2. Sprockets for double pitch chains can be used.
Chain type Top plate width XW
TSA550-HTP   55.0
TSA635-HTP   63.5
TSA762-HTP   76.2
Note: 1. Made-to-order products.
	 2. Top plate hardened to HRC40 (base chain standard carbon
steel).
	 3. Top plate is riveted to the base chain.
	 4. Sprockets for double pitch chains can be used.
♦Chain
Drawing
Drawing
Chain type Top plate width XW
TSA826-HTP   82.6
TSA950-HTP   95.0
TSA1016-HTP 101.6
37.11.0
30°
38.1038.10
11.91φ5.96φ5.96